

BRANCH OFFICE

51, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055 (INDIA) T: +91 11 43504299 E: sales@pentagonrubber.com W: www.pentagonrubber.com **REGD. OFFICE & WORKS**

Gulabgarh Road, Vill. Behra Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar, Punjab-140507 (INDIA) T: +91 9816610646/48 E: works@pentagonrubber.com

PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PENTAGON RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED)

Date: - 27.12.2023

To,
NSE Limited,
Corporate Office,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Subject: Intimation for Board Meeting to be held on 30th December, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that in compliance to the provisions of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, The Board Meeting for the Financial Year 2023-24 of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be convene on Saturday, the 30th day of December, 2023 at 12:00 P.M. through video conferencing to transact the following matters, amongst other matters:

- i. To consider fund raising from SIDBI for upto Rs. 8.50 Crores.
- ii. To consider fund raising from HDFC Bank for upto Rs. 5 Crores.
- iii. To consider appointment of Secretarial Auditor.
- iv. To consider appointment of Internal Auditor.
- v. Any other business that may deem necessary with the permission of the Chair.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record. Thanking you,

For PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

FOR PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Ashish Jain
DIN: 00738412
Managing Director

CIN: L25192PB2004PLC054282 GSTIN: 03AADCP3605J1ZQ ISO 9001:2015 CERT.NO. 11625